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Table 3. Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government Payments:
2022 and 2017

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Item

2022 2017

Market value of
agricultural

products sold and
government payments

Market value of
agricultural
products sold

Government
payments

Market value of
agricultural

products sold and
government payments

Market value of
agricultural
products sold

Government
payments

Total ........................................................................................... farms
$1,000

Average per farm ............................................................. dollars

By economic class:

Less than $1,000 ............................................................... farms
$1,000

$1,000 to $2,499 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$2,500 to $4,999 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$5,000 to $9,999 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$10,000 to $24,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$25,000 to $49,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$50,000 to $99,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$100,000 to $249,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$250,000 to $499,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$500,000 to $999,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$1,000,000 or more ........................................................... farms
$1,000

$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 ............................................. farms
$1,000

$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 ............................................. farms
$1,000

$5,000,000 or more ....................................................... farms
$1,000
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125,534
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616,378

1,258
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1,243,585
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3,042,333

35,547
6,771,166
190,485

8,779
1,554
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8,292
4,148
14,208
4,000
26,854
4,191
62,844
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1,794

115,919
1,760

261,312
1,157

395,734
880

588,749

1,258
5,218,422

785
1,212,916

282
973,399

191
3,032,107

3,596
136,125
37,855

76
36
165
238
169
434
236

1,056
412

3,717

401
5,672
424

9,615
509

17,366
350

18,679
362

27,630

492
51,684

312
30,670

114
10,787

66
10,227

37,616
5,099,228
135,560

10,961
2,872
5,388
8,883
4,602
16,438
4,283
30,108
3,778
59,860

2,186
76,852
1,717

121,139
1,799

284,596
1,131

403,354
839

590,110

932
3,505,016

616
940,843

177
616,756

139
1,947,417

37,616
5,006,822
133,104

10,961
2,830
5,388
8,635
4,602
15,879
4,283
28,933
3,778
57,186

2,186
70,929
1,717

110,544
1,799

268,529
1,131

383,165
839

571,553

932
3,488,638

616
928,246

177
614,308

139
1,946,085

4,032
92,406
22,918

83
41
177
248
206
559
274

1,175
387

2,675

427
5,923
489

10,595
645

16,067
502

20,190
449

18,556

393
16,378

290
12,597

68
2,449

35
1,332


